Richmond Park Golf Club ¢°“'“°"d 9,

Divisional results March Monthly Medal (GMT R1 of 8) inc, Saturday entrants
Printed: 7 March 2022

Soif C\©

Est.1924

Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on 05 March 2022 and 06 March 2022 at Richmond Park Golf Club (Surrey)
(Prince's WHS Counting).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall Score Countback
Position
Senior
(Handicap Indexes up to 16.4)
2 George Taylor 74 -10=64 Senior - Winner &
Lowest Gross Score

6  Brian Ransom 81-15=66
8  Mark Laverty 80-13=67
15 Sean Thomas 80-10=70 Last Six Holes
16  James Anslow 82-12=70 Last Nine Holes
17 Peter Needham 81-11=70 Last Nine Holes
20 Mark Bean 80-10=70 Last Nine Holes
22 John Cho 82-12=70 Last Nine Holes
23 Kerry Sargeant 80-10=70
25 Peter Goodall 85-12=73 Last Nine Holes
26  Paul Kamerling 83-10=73 Last Nine Holes
29  George Peirce 79-06=73
33 Armi Ingratta 75-01=74 Last Nine Holes
34 Brian McMahon 85-11=74
36 Ross Hood 79-04=75 Last Nine Holes
37 Damber Thapa 86-11=75 Last Nine Holes
38  Richard Inglis 85-10=75
40  Richard Owen 88-12=76 Last Nine Holes
41 Uli Katte 88-12=76
44  Raymond Esin 89-12=77
47 Russell Stewart 92-14=78
51 Sean Julliard 87-08=79
59  Louis Dickey 97 -10 =87

Toby Hunt No Return

Keith Cassidy No Return

Kim Chaffart No Return

Oz Doyle 85-14=71 DQ:Rule3.3b

Junior
(Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0)

1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 -28 =63 Junior - Winner
3 Dave Chilvers 85-21=64
4 Robin Thomas 83-18=65
5 Adrian Wells 87 -21=66
7 Tony Kopczak 87 -20 =67 Last Nine Holes

HandicapMaster® v11.0.7 Created: 07 March 2022 11:01:37 Page 1 of 3



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Divisional results March Monthly Medal (GMT R1 of 8) inc, Saturday entrants - 06 March 2022

9
10
11
12
13
14
18
19
21
24
27
28
30
31
32
35
39
42
43
45
46
48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Steve McLaren
Pat Dalton

Alan King

Julian James
Colm lvors

Jihum Kim
Richard Hanna
Nigel Ward

Justin Wildman
Martin Hay
Onursal Soyer
Joseph Murphy
Cuneyt Sazer
Rick Smith

Peter D Harrington
Robert Carlile
Dilip Mailvaganam
Tamas Ladacs
Ben Dickey

Sean O'Sullivan
Goran Kovacevic
James Deissler
Marnix van Gelderen
Suhail Salim
Gregory Jean-Baptiste
Charlie Whiteman
Steve Cross
Shaun DuPreez
Paul Fulham

John Ahad
Rannesh Jansari
Mike Shabani
Paul Green

88 -21=67
92 -25=67
84 -17 =67
85-17=68
89-20=69
89-19=70
88-18=70
86-16=70
87-17=70
100-29=71
93-20=73
93-20=73
94-20=74
106 -32=74
98-24=74
93-18=75
99 -23=76
92-16=76
94 -17=77
98-21=77
110-32=78
97 -19=78
98-20=78
105-26=79
109 - 29 = 80
105 -24 = 81
106 - 25 = 81
96 -15=81
111 -29 = 82
99 -16 =83
101 -17 =84

No Return

No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 65 [Senior = 27, Junior = 38]

Competition Format:

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.A limit of 32 was applied to
Playing Handicaps. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some
players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking

purposes only.

Ties:

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:

Rule Description
3.3b Scoring, signing and returning score card.
Twos:

There were 9 Twos recorded:

HandicapMaster® v11.0.7

Created: 07 March 2022 11:01:37

Page 2 of 3



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Divisional results March Monthly Medal (GMT R1 of 8) inc, Saturday entrants - 06 March 2022

Division Hole
Keith Cassidy Senior 1
Ross Hood Senior 1
Pat Dalton Junior 2
James Deissler Junior 4
Richard Hanna Junior 4
Richard Hanna Junior 1
Alan King Junior 1
Tony Kopczak Junior 1
Ben Dickey Junior 13

HandicapMaster® v11.0.7 Created: 07 March 2022 11:01:37 Page 3 of 3



