Richmond Park Golf Club

Divisional results March Monthly Medal (GMT R1 of 8) inc, Saturday entrants

Printed: 7 March 2022



Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on 05 March 2022 and 06 March 2022 at Richmond Park Golf Club (Surrey) (Prince's WHS Counting).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Senior (Handicap Indexes up to 16.4)	Overall Position		Score		Countback			
(Handicap Indexes up to 16.4) 2 George Taylor 74 - 10 = 64 Senior - Winner & Lowest Gross Score 8 Mark Laverty 80 - 13 = 67 15 Sean Thomas 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 16 James Anslow 82 - 12 = 70 Last Nine Holes 17 Peter Needham 81 - 11 = 70 Last Nine Holes 18 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 19 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 20 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 21 John Cho 82 - 12 = 70 Last Nine Holes 22 John Cho 83 - 12 = 73 Last Nine Holes 23 Kerry Sargeant 80 - 10 = 70 24 Peter Goodall 85 - 12 = 73 Last Nine Holes 26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 Last Nine Holes 37 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 41 Uii Katte 88 - 12 = 76 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 51 Last Nine Holes 41 Uii Katte 88 - 12 = 76 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 43 Russell Stewart 44 Robin Thomas 45 - 10 = 87 Dog: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 9 1 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 48 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66			Senior					
2 George Taylor 74 - 10 = 64 Lowest Gross Score 6 Brian Ransom 81 - 15 = 66 8 Mark Laverty 80 - 13 = 67 15 Sean Thomas 80 - 10 = 70 16 James Anslow 82 - 12 = 70 17 Peter Needham 81 - 11 = 70 20 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 20 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 23 Kerry Sargeant 80 - 0 = 70 24 Kerry Sargeant 80 - 0 = 70 25 Peter Goodall 85 - 12 = 73 26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 27 Last Nine Holes 28 George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73 33 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 41 Util Katte 88 -								
8 Mark Laverty 80 - 13 = 67 15 Sean Thomas 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 16 James Anslow 82 - 12 = 70 Last Nine Holes 17 Peter Needham 81 - 11 = 70 Last Nine Holes 20 Mark Bean 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 22 John Cho 82 - 12 = 70 Last Nine Holes 23 Kerry Sargeant 80 - 10 = 70 Last Nine Holes 25 Peter Goodall 85 - 12 = 73 Last Nine Holes 26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 Last Nine Holes 29 George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 <	2	George Taylor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Senior - Winner &				
13 Sean Thomas 80 - 10 = 70	6	Brian Ransom	81 - 15 = 66					
James Anslow 82 - 12 = 70	8	Mark Laverty	80 - 13 = 67					
Peter Needham	15	Sean Thomas	80 - 10 = 70		Last Six Holes			
Mark Bean	16	James Anslow	82 - 12 = 70		Last Nine Holes			
John Cho 82 - 12 = 70	17	Peter Needham	81 - 11 = 70		Last Nine Holes			
23 Kerry Sargeant 80 - 10 = 70 25 Peter Goodall 85 - 12 = 73 Last Nine Holes 26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 Last Nine Holes 29 George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73 33 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 No Return 4 No Return No Return No Return No Return	20	Mark Bean	80 - 10 = 70		Last Nine Holes			
25 Peter Goodall 85 - 12 = 73 Last Nine Holes 26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 Last Nine Holes 29 George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73 Last Nine Holes 33 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Rous Illiard 87 - 08 = 79 Poles Thanker Poles Thanker Poles Thanker Poles T	22	John Cho	82 - 12 = 70		Last Nine Holes			
26 Paul Kamerling 83 - 10 = 73 Last Nine Holes 29 George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73 33 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 43 Paul Base Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 No Return 4 No Return No Return No Return 5 No Return No Return No Return 6 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner	23	Kerry Sargeant	80 - 10 = 70					
George Peirce 79 - 06 = 73	25	Peter Goodall	85 - 12 = 73		Last Nine Holes			
33 Armi Ingratta 75 - 01 = 74 Last Nine Holes 34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 Last Nine Holes 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 43 Raymond Esin 87 - 08 = 79 Last Nine Holes 44 Roil Mells No Return No Return 45 No Return No Return No Return 46 No Return No Return No Return 47 No Return No Return No Return 48 No Return No Return No Return </th <th>26</th> <th>Paul Kamerling</th> <th>83 - 10 = 73</th> <th></th> <th>Last Nine Holes</th>	26	Paul Kamerling	83 - 10 = 73		Last Nine Holes			
34 Brian McMahon 85 - 11 = 74 36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 42 Ruise Slide 87 - 10 = 87 Robin Thomas No Return 4 No Return No Return No Return No Return 5 No Return No Return No Return Pull C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Audion Wells 87 - 21 = 66	29	George Peirce	79 - 06 = 73					
36 Ross Hood 79 - 04 = 75 Last Nine Holes 37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 42 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 Sean Juliard 87 - 08 = 79 Sean Juliard No Return No Return No Return No Return No Return No Return Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b	33	Armi Ingratta	75 - 01 = 74		Last Nine Holes			
37 Damber Thapa 86 - 11 = 75 Last Nine Holes 38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 Last Nine Holes 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 Last Nine Holes 44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 Last Nine Holes 47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 Last Nine Holes 51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	34	Brian McMahon	85 - 11 = 74					
38 Richard Inglis 85 - 10 = 75 40 Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76 41 Uli Katte 88 - 12 = 76 44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 59 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	36	Ross Hood	79 - 04 = 75		Last Nine Holes			
## Richard Owen 88 - 12 = 76	37	Damber Thapa	86 - 11 = 75		Last Nine Holes			
## Uli Katte	38	Richard Inglis	85 - 10 = 75					
44 Raymond Esin 89 - 12 = 77 47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 59 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	40	Richard Owen	88 - 12 = 76		Last Nine Holes			
47 Russell Stewart 92 - 14 = 78 51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 59 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	41	Uli Katte	88 - 12 = 76					
51 Sean Julliard 87 - 08 = 79 59 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	44	Raymond Esin	89 - 12 = 77					
59 Louis Dickey 97 - 10 = 87 - Toby Hunt No Return - Keith Cassidy No Return - Kim Chaffart No Return - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) 1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	47	Russell Stewart	92 - 14 = 78					
- Toby Hunt - Keith Cassidy - Kim Chaffart - Oz Doyle	51	Sean Julliard	87 - 08 = 79					
- Keith Cassidy - Kim Chaffart - Oz Doyle - Oz Rule 3.3b - Oz Doyle - Oz Do	59	Louis Dickey	97 - 10 = 87					
- Kim Chaffart - Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	-	Toby Hunt	No Return					
- Oz Doyle 85 - 14 = 71 DQ: Rule 3.3b Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	-	Keith Cassidy	No Return					
Junior (Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	-	Kim Chaffart	No Return					
(Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	-	Oz Doyle	85 - 14 = 71	DQ: Rule 3.3b				
(Handicap Indexes 16.5 to 54.0) Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66			Junior					
1 Paul C.C. Grand 91 - 28 = 63 Junior - Winner 3 Dave Chilvers 85 - 21 = 64 4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66				5 to 54.0)				
4 Robin Thomas 83 - 18 = 65 5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	1	Paul C.C. Grand	•	,				
5 Adrian Wells 87 - 21 = 66	3	Dave Chilvers	85 - 21 = 64					
	4	Robin Thomas	83 - 18 = 65					
7 Tony Kopczak 87 - 20 = 67 Last Nine Holes	5	Adrian Wells	87 - 21 = 66					
	7	Tony Kopczak	87 - 20 = 67		Last Nine Holes			

HandicapMaster® v11.0.7 Created: 07 March 2022 11:01:37 Page 1 of 3

			-
9	Steve McLaren	88 - 21 = 67	Last Nine Holes
10	Pat Dalton	92 - 25 = 67	Last Nine Holes
11	Alan King	84 - 17 = 67	
12	Julian James	85 - 17 = 68	
13	Colm Ivors	89 - 20 = 69	
14	Jihum Kim	89 - 19 = 70	Last Nine Holes
18	Richard Hanna	88 - 18 = 70	Last Nine Holes
19	Nigel Ward	86 - 16 = 70	Last Nine Holes
21	Justin Wildman	87 - 17 = 70	
24	Martin Hay	100 - 29 = 71	
27	Onursal Soyer	93 - 20 = 73	Last Nine Holes
28	Joseph Murphy	93 - 20 = 73	
30	Cuneyt Sazer	94 - 20 = 74	Last Nine Holes
31	Rick Smith	106 - 32 = 74	Last Six Holes
32	Peter D Harrington	98 - 24 = 74	
35	Robert Carlile	93 - 18 = 75	
39	Dilip Mailvaganam	99 - 23 = 76	Last Nine Holes
42	Tamas Ladacs	92 - 16 = 76	
43	Ben Dickey	94 - 17 = 77	Last Nine Holes
45	Sean O'Sullivan	98 - 21 = 77	
46	Goran Kovacevic	110 - 32 = 78	Last Nine Holes
48	James Deissler	97 - 19 = 78	Last Nine Holes
49	Marnix van Gelderen	98 - 20 = 78	
50	Suhail Salim	105 - 26 = 79	
52	Gregory Jean-Baptiste	109 - 29 = 80	
53	Charlie Whiteman	105 - 24 = 81	Last Nine Holes
54	Steve Cross	106 - 25 = 81	Last Nine Holes
55	Shaun DuPreez	96 - 15 = 81	
56	Paul Fulham	111 - 29 = 82	
57	John Ahad	99 - 16 = 83	
58	Rannesh Jansari	101 - 17 = 84	
-	Mike Shabani	No Return	
-	Paul Green	No Return	
		10 07 001	

Number of Cards Processed = 65 [Senior = 27, Junior = 38]

Competition Format:

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap. A limit of 32 was applied to Playing Handicaps. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Disqualifications:

Rule Description

3.3b Scoring, signing and returning score card.

Twos:

There were 9 Twos recorded:

Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Divisional results March Monthly Medal (GMT R1 of 8) inc, Saturday entrants - 06 March 2022

	Division	Hole
Keith Cassidy	Senior	11
Ross Hood	Senior	11
Pat Dalton	Junior	2
James Deissler	Junior	4
Richard Hanna	Junior	4
Richard Hanna	Junior	11
Alan King	Junior	11
Tony Kopczak	Junior	11
Ben Dickey	Junior	13

HandicapMaster® v11.0.7 Created: 07 March 2022 11:01:37 Page 3 of 3